

Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Meeting Agenda for March 3, 2015 2:15pm - Forum (3-130)

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. Roll Call
- **B.** Approval of the February 24, 2015 Minutes

II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

III. REPORTS

- A. President
- B. Vice President
- C. Internal Committee Chairs
- **D.** Senators
- E. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Stewart
- F. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Herzog

IV. NEW BUSINESS

1. ACTION ITEMS (items requiring a Senate vote)

a. Resolution that the Senate consents to funding of \$1,000 to the Future Educators for their trip to Washington, DC.

Resolved, that the Senate consents to funding of \$1,000 to the Future Educators for their trip to Washington, DC

b. <u>Resolution that the members present and voting vote on the Jazz Ensemble's request of \$290.00 for their trip to perform at a high school.</u>

Resolved, that the members present and voting vote on the Jazz Ensemble's request of \$290.00 for their trip to perform at a high school

- 2. DISCUSSION ITEMS
- 3. INFORMATION ITEMS
- V. OLD BUSINESS
- VI. QUESTIONS AND COMMENTS
- VII. ADJOURNMENT
- VIII. EXECUTIVE SESSION

President: Vice President:

Speaker of the Senate: Jeremy Carmichael **Deputy Speaker:** Michael Lavere

Student Senators:

Senator Balzano Senator Greco Senator Tower Office of Student Life Advisor:

Elizabeth Stewart

Office of Student Life Advisor:

Rebecca Herzog

SA Secretary Lisa Truman

Student Government Association Resolutions for Tuesday, March 3, 2015 Meeting

Resolution for the Future Educators trip to Washington, DC

Whereas, under Article II, Section 6.C.7. of the MCC student government association constitution, the MCC Student Government Association Finance Committee has approved 1,000 dollars from the senate contingency fund to the Future Educators trip to Washington DC and

Whereas, the amount of 1,000 dollars would go towards paying for lodging, transportation, and registration fee and

Whereas, a majority vote of the senate is required to approve such funding, the MCC Student Government Association Finance Committee asks the Senate to approve the funding of 1000 dollars from the Senate contingency fund to sponsor the funding of the Future Educators on their trip to Washington Dc and

Whereas, the Future Educators have been informed that a representative from the club needs to be in attendance at the public Senate meeting on March 3rd 2015 and is contingent on the club submitting the required travel planner to the appropriate recipient therefore be it

Resolved that the Senate consents to funding of \$1,000 to the Future Educators for their trip to Washington, DC. Resolution for the Future Educators trip to Washington, DC

Jazz Ensemble funding request

Whereas, under Article II, section 6.c.7 of the MCC Student Government Association constitution, the MCC Student Government Association Finance Committee has approved \$290 dollars from the senate contingency fund to the MCC Jazz Ensemble to fund their trip to perform at Rochester High School of the Arts

Whereas, a majority vote of the senate present and voting is required for the funding request of \$290 is needed, the MCC Student Government Association request a vote on said matter, so be it

Resolved, that the members present and voting vote on the jazz ensembles request of \$290 for their trip to perform at a high school.